

APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC **CONVENIENCE TO OPERATE AS A SOLID WASTE COLLECTION COMPANY UNDER CHAPTER 81.77 RCW**

1300 South Evergreen Park Drive SW P.O. Box 47250 Olympia, WA 98504-7250

PHONE 360-664-1222 FAX 360-586-1181 TTY 360-586-8203

TTY TOLL FREE 1-800-416-5289

WEBSITE: www.utc.wa.gov

The UTC has a policy of providing equal access to its services. If you need special accommodations, please call 360-664-1133.

lype of Solid Waste Authority Requested	Fee Required		
 Expedited Temporary Authority (to meet an urgent need for up to thirty days) - Complete entire application and Attachment A (WAC 480-70-136) 	\$ 25		
☐ <u>Temporary Authority</u> (to meet an immediate or urgent need) – Complete entire application and Attachment A	\$ 25		
New Permanent Authority (including extension of authority)– (check appropriate box below) Comple entire application and submit a proposed tariff as outlined in the standard tariff form New Certificate Extension of Existing Certificate No. G	ete \$200		
Permanent Authority to Transfer (WAC 480-70-090) (check appropriate box below) — Complete entiapplication and Attachments B All of Certificate No. G Portion of Certificate No. G	ire \$200		
☐ Reinstatement of Cancelled Certificate (must be filed within 30 days of cancellation) –Include a statement justifying the reinstatement and complete sections 1, 2 and 8	\$200		
Name Change – does not include changes resulting in change in ownership – Complete section and Attachment C	ı 1 \$ 35		
□ Mortgage of Certificate – Complete section 1 and Attachment D	\$ 35		
Lease of Authority — Complete entire application and Attachment B ☐ All of Certificate ☐ Portion of Certificate No. G	\$200		
SECTION 1 – APPLICATION INFORMATION			
Name of Applicant: Rabanco Ltd U.S. DOT	#		
Trade Name(s) (if applicable); see attached first page of Certificate G-12			
	nner@republicservices.com		
Business Address Mailing address (if different from Bu Street 54 South Dawson St Street	siness Address)		
City Seattle City			
State/Zip WA 98134 State/Zip			
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY			
	nit Issued G-		
Staff Assigned: losurance ID#: VIII Map:			
DOL/SOS Reception #: OCCO 13 227-02: 032-05: Rela	ted App ID:		

ATTACHMENT C

CHANGE OF CORPORATE/INDIVIDUAL/TRADE NAME (WAC 480-70-121)

An application for change of corporate/individual name must be filed to change the name or trade name on the certificate, and must not involve a change in ownership, management, or control.

You must include applicable documentation supporting your request for change of name. Specifically, you must include a copy of any corporate minutes, partnership agreements, and/or other proof that the new name or trade name is properly registered with the Department of Licensing, Secretary of State, and/or other appropriate state agencies.

Rabanco Ltd		
Current Name on Certificate Emer Wast	ald City Disposal, Tri-County Disposal, Lynnwood Disposal, Eastside Dispo Services of Bellevue, Allied Waste Services of Kent, Allied Waste Service	osal, Rabanco Companies, SeaTac Disposal, Rabanco Connections, Allied es of Lynnwood, Allied Waste Services of Klickitat County, Container Hauling
Current Trade Name on Certifica	ate	
54 South Dawson Street, Seattle, V	VA 98134	
Address		
206-332-7700	206-764-1234	abrenner@republicservices.com
Phone Number	Fax Number	E-mail address
If a corporation, list names, titles Republic Services is the 100% owner	s, stock distribution, or major stockholders un er of Rabanco Ltd	der the current name:
I request the name on Solid Wa	ste Certificate G- <u>12</u> be changed to:	
New Name		WID Number
Republic Services		
New Trade Name (if applicable)		
ivew Trade (value (ii applicable)		
If a corporation, list names, titles Republic Services is the 100% own	s, stock distribution, or major stockholders un er of Rabanco Ltd	der the new name:
a new tariff use the standard tari you will use:	he same rate levels as currently on file, or ac ff format attached to the application or an ap	dopt the current tariff in the new name. To file proved alternate form. Indicate which option
☑ Adopt		
☐ File a new tariff		
I certify that this information is trapplicant, and that all informatio	ue and correct, and that I am authorized to e n is current and valid.	xecute and file this document on behalf of the
Rabanco, Ltd		
Print penie of Applicant		
1 Replaced 1	JUISTON CONTROLLED January 23:	2013 King County, Washington
Stonature and Title of Applicant	Date Cour	ntv State



22010 76th Ave S Kent, WA 98032

January 23rd, 2013

Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission Licensing Services and Compliance 1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW Olympia, WA 98504

RE: G-12 Rabanco Ltd. Trade Names

To Whom It May Concern:

We would like to remove the following trade names from our certificate noted above:

- Emerald City Disposal
- Tri-County Disposal
- Container Hauling
- Rabanco Connections

Sincerely,

Alex Brenner
Division Controller
Republic Services of Kent
abrenner@republicservices.com
p. 253-239-8858

WASHINGTON STATE UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

1300 S EVERGREEN PARK DRIVE SW, PO BOX 47250

OLYMPIA, WA 98504-7250

(360) 664-1222

This certificate authorizes the following operations under the provisions of RCW Title 81:

RABANCO LTD

Cert No.

G-12

d/b/a EMERALD CITY DISPOSAL,

TRI-COUNTY DISPOSAL,

LYNNWOOD DISPOSAL, V

EASTSIDE DISPOSAL,

RABANCO COMPANIES, V

SEA-TAC DISPOSAL,

RABANCO CONNECTIONS,

ALLIED WASTE SERVICES OF BELLEVUE,

ALLIED WASTE SERVICES OF KENT,

ALLIED WASTE SERVICES OF LYNNWOOD, ₩

ALLIED WASTE SERVICES OF KLICKITAT COUNTY,

CONTAINER HAULING

54 SOUTH DAWSON STREET

SEATTLE, WA 98134

(PID257) SOLID WASTE COLLECTION SERVICE excluding Biomedical waste and commercial accounts or establishments in that portion of King County described as follows: Commencing at the intersection of SR- 99 and S. 101st Street extended east; thence east along S. 101st. Street extended east to its intersection with the west bank of the Duwamish River; thence north along the west bank of the Duwamish River to its intersection with the corporate limits of the City of Seattle (as of September 6, 1960); at approximately S. Kenyon Street extended east; thence southerly in a clockwise direction along said corporate limits to State Highway 99; thence southerly along State Highway 99 to S. 101st Street extended, the point of beginning. (PID258) SOLID WASTE COLLECTION SERVICE in that portion of King County described as follows: Commencing at the southwest city limits of Bellevue and the shore of Lake Washington; thence northerly along the shore of Lake Washington to Interstate 90 (Sunset Hwy.); thence easterly along Interstate 90, to its intersection with the City limits of Issaquah (as of September 1, 2004); thence west along the northern City limits of Issaquah (as of September 1, 2004) to its intersection with the city limits of Bellevue (as of September 1, 2004); thence south and westerly along said city limits to the point of beginning.

(PID259) SOLID WASTE COLLECTION SERVICE in that portion of King County starting at the intersection of the south line of Section 6, T. 22 N., R. 5 E., W.M., (or Southeast 208th Street) and State

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION



Bv	



January 23, 2012

10631.0100

VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL

David Danner, Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission Attn.: Records Center P.O. Box 47250 1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. SW Olympia, WA 98504-7250

Re: Trade Name Application for Rabanco, Ltd. – G-12

Dear Mr. Danner:

Enclosed please find a certificate trade name application for the above captioned G certificate carrier. Please process this application for adding to the formal G certificate the trade name "Republic Services." As the application suggests, this is **not** an application for transfer, merely an application to formally add the trade name "Republic Services" to the certificate. Also enclosed is the requisite \$35.00 application fee for trade name registration.

Should you have any questions regarding this application, please do not hesitate to contact me or Alex Brenner at 253.289.8858.

Yours truly,

Sent without signature to avoid delay.

David W. Wiley Attorney at Law (206) 233-2895 dwiley@williamskastner.com

DAV:lct Encls.

cc: Alex Brenner Jim Hutchinson

John Lawler

Williams. Kastners: Gibbs PLLC
Two Union Square
601 Union Street. Suite 4100
Seattle, Washington 98101
main 206 628 6600 fax 206.628.6611
www.williamskastner.com
SEATTLE TACOMA PORTLAND